Desafio de Verano Concurso Escolar

Preescolar

Adams Preschool

Addenbrooke Classical Preschool
Blue Heron Preschool

Columbine Hills Preschool
Compass Montessori - Golden Preschool
Compass Montessori - Wheat Ridge Preschool
Coronado Preschool

Dutch Creek Preschool
Edgewater Preschool

Eiber Preschool

Elk Creek Preschool

Foothills Preschool

Foster Preschool

Free Horizon Montessori Preschool
Great Work Montessori Preschool
Head Start Preschools
Hutchinson Preschool

Jefferson County Open Preschool
Kendallvue Preschool

Kendrick Lakes Preschool

Kyffin Preschool

Lawrence Preschool

Leawood Preschool

Lincoln Academy Preschool
Lumberg Preschool

Miller Special Education Preschool
Montessori Peaks Preschool
Mortensen Preschool

Mount Carbon Preschool
Mountain Phoenix Preschool
Normandy Preschool

Patterson International Preschool
Peak Expeditionary Preschool
Rose Stein Preschool

Ryan Preschool

Secrest Preschool

Semper Preschool

Shaffer Preschool

Shelton Preschool

Slater Preschool

Stevens Preschool

Stony Creek Preschool

Stott Preschool

Ute Meadows Preschool

Van Arsdale Preschool

Warder Preschool

2023 indice de finalizacion

Inscritos

61
54
40
46
39
53
30
32
32
16
34
44
32
82
55

359
46
16
44
16
32
44
43
63
31
35
48
28
57
55
15
74
16
45
16
57
44
31
16
16
16
54
43
16
48
44

Finalistas

NNWORARFRPPFPOPRARPEPDNOIO W

=
AP OO FRPNPAABREARNMNNOPRARWPAMRWOUOOUUOUORFRPRORFRPRPFPOOWPMMOOMPODN

[y
~N DN

indice de
finalizacién
4.9%
9.3%
5.0%
2.2%
10.3%
11.3%
3.3%
3.1%
12.5%
0.0%
8.8%
15.9%
6.3%
14.6%
0.0%
1.1%
8.7%
31.3%
9.1%
18.8%
15.6%
2.3%
2.3%
12.7%
3.2%
0.0%
10.4%
0.0%
8.8%
9.1%
20.0%
5.4%
18.8%
8.9%
0.0%
3.5%
4.5%
12.9%
25.0%
12.5%
6.3%
16.7%
11.6%
25.0%
25.0%
15.9%



Welchester Preschool
West Jefferson Preschool
Westgate Preschool
Wilmot Preschool
Woodrow Wilson Preschool

Escuela Primaria

Adams Elementary

Belmar School of Integrated Arts
Bergen Valley Intermediate School
Blue Heron Elementary
Columbine Hills Elementary

Compass Montessori - Wheat Ridge

Coronado Elementary
Deane Elementary
Dennison Elementary
Devinny Elementary

Dutch Creek Elementary
Edgewater Elementary
Eiber Elementary

Elk Creek Elementary
Fairmount Elementary
Foothills Elementary
Fremont Elementary
Governor's Ranch Elementary
Great Work Montessori
Green Gables Elementary
Hackberry Hill Elementary
Hutchinson Elementary
Kendallvue Elementary
Kendrick Lakes Elementary
Kyffin Elementary

Lasley Elementary
Lawrence Elementary
Leawood Elementary

Little Elementary

Lukas Elementary
Lumberg Elementary
Maple Grove Elementary
Marshdale Elementary
Meiklejohn Elementary
Mitchell Elementary
Mortensen Elementary
Mount Carbon Elementary
Normandy Elementary
Parmalee Elementary
Patterson International School
Peak Expeditionary at Pennington

30
41
28
41
23

253
215
243
336
253
235
367
295
612
455
262
260
243
303
633
228
253
344
205
265
356
251
236
356
452
286
276
301
248
262
284
327
336
457
519
275
336
248
278
277
250

WEF,NOW

Finalistas

15
14
62
20
21
43
45
5
163
204
25
14

32
85
20
23
37

19
53
53
29
66
123

19
43
19
39

40
45
85
131
25
39
21
53
16
36

10.0%
0.0%
7.1%
2.4%

13.0%

indice de
finalizacion
5.9%
6.5%
25.5%
6.0%
8.3%
18.3%
12.3%
1.7%
26.6%
44.8%
9.5%
5.4%
0.8%
10.6%
13.4%
8.8%
9.1%
10.8%
1.5%
7.2%
14.9%
21.1%
12.3%
18.5%
27.2%
2.8%
6.9%
14.3%
7.7%
14.9%
1.1%
12.2%
13.4%
18.6%
25.2%
9.1%
11.6%
8.5%
19.1%
5.8%
14.4%



Powderhorn Elementary
Prospect Valley Elementary
Ralston Elementary

Red Rocks Elementary
Rooney Ranch Elementary

Rose Stein International Elementary

Ryan Elementary

Secrest Elementary
Semper Elementary
Shaffer Elementary
Shelton Elementary
Sierra Elementary

Slater Elementary

South Lakewood Elementary
Stevens Elementary
Stober Elementary

Stony Creek Elementary
Stott Elementary
Swanson Elementary

Ute Meadows Elementary
Van Arsdale Elementary
Vanderhoof Elementary
Warder Elementary
Weber Elementary
Welchester Elementary
West Jefferson Elementary
West Woods Elementary
Westgate Elementary
Westridge Elementary
Wilmot Elementary

Middle School

Bell Middle School
Carmody Middle School
Creighton Middle School
Deer Creek Middle School
Drake Middle School
Dunstan Middle School
Evergreen Middle School
Everitt Middle School
Falcon Bluffs Middle School
Ken Caryl Middle School
Mandalay Middle School
Manning Options School
Moore Middle School

North Arvada Middle School
Oberon Middle School
Summit Ridge Middle School

443
425
274
260
473
236
335
192
252
472
358
445
190
331
306
234
296
256
212
384
401
349
329
234
247
228
525
324
395
274

Inscritos
731
616
794
557
957
818
541
515
604
747
476
670
368
404
668
909

48
81
22
62
47

17
12
28
51
64
50

17
18
45
29
61
19
76
65
48
57
46
14
24
82
19
84
62

Finalistas
70
25
34
33
99
55
86
23
31
60
12
80

4
20
52
37

10.8%
19.1%
8.0%
23.8%
9.9%
3.4%
5.1%
6.3%
11.1%
10.8%
17.9%
11.2%
3.2%
5.1%
5.9%
19.2%
9.8%
23.8%
9.0%
19.8%
16.2%
13.8%
17.3%
19.7%
5.7%
10.5%
15.6%
5.9%
21.3%
22.6%

indice de
finalizacién
9.6%
4.1%
4.3%
5.9%
10.3%
6.7%
15.9%
4.5%
5.1%
8.0%
2.5%
11.9%
1.1%
5.0%
7.8%
4.1%



Wayne Carle Middle School
West Jefferson Middle School

High School

Addenbrooke Classical Academy (9-12)
Arvada High School

Arvada West High School
Bear Creek High School
Chatfield Senior High School
Columbine High School
Conifer High School

Dakota Ridge High School
Evergreen High School
Golden High School

Green Mountain High School
Lakewood High School

Long View High School
McLain Community High School
New America School
Pomona High School
Ralston Valley High School
Standley Lake High School
Warren Tech

Wheat Ridge High School

Opciones/Charter/Multinivel

Addenbrooke Classical Grammar School (K-8)
Alameda International Junior/Senior High School

Arvada K-8

Bear Creek K-8

Bradford K-8 North

Bradford K-8 South

Brady Exploration School

Coal Creek Canyon K-8

Collegiate Academy of Colorado
Compass Montessori - Golden
Connections Learning Center
D'Evelyn Junior/Senior High School
Doral Academy of Colorado

Excel Academy

Foster Dual Language P-8

Free Horizon Montessori

Jeffco Virtual Academy

Jefferson Academy Elementary
Jefferson Academy Secondary
Jefferson County Open Elementary
Jefferson County Open Secondary

521
502

Inscritos
201
705

1840
1431
1784
1686
821
1338
954
1416
1085
1885
35
395
99
1132
1843
1180
26
970

Inscritos

674
1062
554
931
314
402
304
98
349
385
23
1125
140
478
337
312
339
733
424
223
317

25
27

Finalistas

22

6
39
50
28
28
20
17
22
40
23
35

2

1

0
12
42
17

2
42

Finalistas

113
6
13
23
39
61
0
1
6
37
0
87
8
58
56
55
14
83
18
38
8

4.8%
5.4%

indice de
finalizacién
10.9%
0.9%
2.1%
3.5%
1.6%
1.7%
2.4%
1.3%
2.3%
2.8%
2.1%
1.9%
5.7%
0.3%
0.0%
1.1%
2.3%
1.4%
7.7%
4.3%

indice de
finalizacion
19.6%
0.8%
3.9%
4.2%
15.1%
19.3%
0.2%
2.9%
2.0%
11.9%
2.6%
9.4%
7.6%
14.7%
20.3%
20.4%
4.8%
13.3%
5.2%
21.7%
3.9%



Jefferson Junior/Senior High School
Lincoln Academy Charter

Miller Special Education School
Montessori Peaks Academy
Mountain Phoenix Community School
Rocky Mountain Academy of Evergreen
Rocky Mountain Deaf School
Sobesky Academy

Three Creeks K-8

Two Roads Charter School
Woodrow Wilson Academy

612
746
64
362
616
349
91
110
1026
628
785

76

91
76
76

[EEN

57
54
62

0.7%
12.0%
0.9%
30.5%
14.8%
26.6%
2.4%
1.8%
7.0%
10.1%
9.4%



