Desafío de Verano Concurso Escolar 2023 Índice de finalización

			Índice de
Preescolar	Inscritos	Finalistas	finalización
Adams Preschool	61	3	4.9%
Addenbrooke Classical Preschool	54		4.9% 9.3%
Blue Heron Preschool	40	2	9.3% 5.0%
Columbine Hills Preschool	40		2.2%
Compass Montessori - Golden Preschool	39 53		10.3% 11.3%
Compass Montessori - Wheat Ridge Preschool			3.3%
Coronado Preschool Dutch Creek Preschool	30		
	32		3.1%
Edgewater Preschool	32		12.5%
Eiber Preschool	16		0.0%
Elk Creek Preschool	34	3	8.8%
Foothills Preschool	44		15.9%
Foster Preschool	32	2	6.3%
Free Horizon Montessori Preschool	82		14.6%
Great Work Montessori Preschool	55		0.0%
Head Start Preschools	359		1.1%
Hutchinson Preschool	46		8.7%
Jefferson County Open Preschool	16	5	31.3%
Kendallvue Preschool	44		9.1%
Kendrick Lakes Preschool	16		18.8%
Kyffin Preschool	32	5	15.6%
Lawrence Preschool	44		2.3%
Leawood Preschool	43	1	2.3%
Lincoln Academy Preschool	63		12.7%
Lumberg Preschool	31	1	3.2%
Miller Special Education Preschool	35		0.0%
Montessori Peaks Preschool	48		10.4%
Mortensen Preschool	28		0.0%
Mount Carbon Preschool	57	5	8.8%
Mountain Phoenix Preschool	55	5	9.1%
Normandy Preschool	15		20.0%
Patterson International Preschool	74		5.4%
Peak Expeditionary Preschool	16		18.8%
Rose Stein Preschool	45	4	8.9%
Ryan Preschool	16	0	0.0%
Secrest Preschool	57	2	3.5%
Semper Preschool	44	2	4.5%
Shaffer Preschool	31	4	12.9%
Shelton Preschool	16	4	25.0%
Slater Preschool	16	2	12.5%
Stevens Preschool	16	1	6.3%
Stony Creek Preschool	54	9	16.7%
Stott Preschool	43	5	11.6%
Ute Meadows Preschool	16	4	25.0%
Van Arsdale Preschool	48	12	25.0%
Warder Preschool	44	7	15.9%

Welchester Preschool	30	3	10.0%
West Jefferson Preschool	41	0	0.0%
Westgate Preschool	28	2	7.1%
Wilmot Preschool	41	1	2.4%
Woodrow Wilson Preschool	23	3	13.0%

			Índice de
Escuela Primaria	Inscritos	Finalistas	finalización
Adams Elementary	253	15	5.9%
Belmar School of Integrated Arts	215	14	6.5%
Bergen Valley Intermediate School	243	62	25.5%
Blue Heron Elementary	336	20	6.0%
Columbine Hills Elementary	253		8.3%
Compass Montessori - Wheat Ridge	235		18.3%
Coronado Elementary	367	45	12.3%
Deane Elementary	295	5	1.7%
Dennison Elementary	612	163	26.6%
Devinny Elementary	455	204	44.8%
Dutch Creek Elementary	262	25	9.5%
Edgewater Elementary	260	14	5.4%
Eiber Elementary	243	2	0.8%
Elk Creek Elementary	303	32	10.6%
Fairmount Elementary	633	85	13.4%
Foothills Elementary	228	20	8.8%
Fremont Elementary	253	23	9.1%
Governor's Ranch Elementary	344	37	10.8%
Great Work Montessori	205	3	1.5%
Green Gables Elementary	265	19	7.2%
Hackberry Hill Elementary	356	53	14.9%
Hutchinson Elementary	251	53	21.1%
Kendallvue Elementary	236	29	12.3%
Kendrick Lakes Elementary	356	66	18.5%
Kyffin Elementary	452	123	27.2%
Lasley Elementary	286	8	2.8%
Lawrence Elementary	276	19	6.9%
Leawood Elementary	301	43	14.3%
Little Elementary	248	19	7.7%
Lukas Elementary	262	39	14.9%
Lumberg Elementary	284	3	1.1%
Maple Grove Elementary	327	40	12.2%
Marshdale Elementary	336	45	13.4%
Meiklejohn Elementary	457	85	18.6%
Mitchell Elementary	519	131	25.2%
Mortensen Elementary	275	25	9.1%
Mount Carbon Elementary	336		11.6%
Normandy Elementary	248		8.5%
Parmalee Elementary	278		19.1%
Patterson International School	277		5.8%
Peak Expeditionary at Pennington	250	36	14.4%

Powderhorn Elementary	443	48	10.8%
Prospect Valley Elementary	425	81	19.1%
Ralston Elementary	274	22	8.0%
Red Rocks Elementary	260	62	23.8%
Rooney Ranch Elementary	473	47	9.9%
Rose Stein International Elementary	236	8	3.4%
Ryan Elementary	335	17	5.1%
Secrest Elementary	192	12	6.3%
Semper Elementary	252	28	11.1%
Shaffer Elementary	472	51	10.8%
Shelton Elementary	358	64	17.9%
Sierra Elementary	445	50	11.2%
Slater Elementary	190	6	3.2%
South Lakewood Elementary	331	17	5.1%
Stevens Elementary	306	18	5.9%
Stober Elementary	234	45	19.2%
Stony Creek Elementary	296	29	9.8%
Stott Elementary	256	61	23.8%
Swanson Elementary	212	19	9.0%
Ute Meadows Elementary	384	76	19.8%
Van Arsdale Elementary	401	65	16.2%
Vanderhoof Elementary	349	48	13.8%
Warder Elementary	329	57	17.3%
Weber Elementary	234	46	19.7%
Welchester Elementary	247	14	5.7%
West Jefferson Elementary	228	24	10.5%
West Woods Elementary	525	82	15.6%
Westgate Elementary	324	19	5.9%
Westridge Elementary	395	84	21.3%
Wilmot Elementary	274	62	22.6%

			Índice de
Middle School	Inscritos	Finalistas	finalización
Bell Middle School	731	70	9.6%
Carmody Middle School	616	25	4.1%
Creighton Middle School	794	34	4.3%
Deer Creek Middle School	557	33	5.9%
Drake Middle School	957	99	10.3%
Dunstan Middle School	818	55	6.7%
Evergreen Middle School	541	86	15.9%
Everitt Middle School	515	23	4.5%
Falcon Bluffs Middle School	604	31	5.1%
Ken Caryl Middle School	747	60	8.0%
Mandalay Middle School	476	12	2.5%
Manning Options School	670	80	11.9%
Moore Middle School	368	4	1.1%
North Arvada Middle School	404	20	5.0%
Oberon Middle School	668	52	7.8%
Summit Ridge Middle School	909	37	4.1%

Wayne Carle Middle School	521	25	4.8%
West Jefferson Middle School	502	27	5.4%

High School	Inscritos	Finalistas	Índice de finalización
Addenbrooke Classical Academy (9-12)	201	22	10.9%
Arvada High School	705	6	0.9%
Arvada West High School	1840	39	2.1%
Bear Creek High School	1431	50	3.5%
Chatfield Senior High School	1784	28	1.6%
Columbine High School	1686	28	1.7%
Conifer High School	821	20	2.4%
Dakota Ridge High School	1338	17	1.3%
Evergreen High School	954	22	2.3%
Golden High School	1416	40	2.8%
Green Mountain High School	1085	23	2.1%
Lakewood High School	1885	35	1.9%
Long View High School	35	2	5.7%
McLain Community High School	395	1	0.3%
New America School	99	0	0.0%
Pomona High School	1132	12	1.1%
Ralston Valley High School	1843	42	2.3%
Standley Lake High School	1180	17	1.4%
Warren Tech	26	2	7.7%
Wheat Ridge High School	970	42	4.3%

			Índice de
Opciones/Charter/Multinivel	Inscritos	Finalistas	finalización
Addenbrooke Classical Grammar School (K-8)	674	113	19.6%
Alameda International Junior/Senior High School	1062	6	0.8%
Arvada K-8	554	13	3.9%
Bear Creek K-8	931	23	4.2%
Bradford K-8 North	314	39	15.1%
Bradford K-8 South	402	61	19.3%
Brady Exploration School	304	0	0.2%
Coal Creek Canyon K-8	98	1	2.9%
Collegiate Academy of Colorado	349	6	2.0%
Compass Montessori - Golden	385	37	11.9%
Connections Learning Center	23	0	2.6%
D'Evelyn Junior/Senior High School	1125	87	9.4%
Doral Academy of Colorado	140	8	7.6%
Excel Academy	478	58	14.7%
Foster Dual Language P-8	337	56	20.3%
Free Horizon Montessori	312	55	20.4%
Jeffco Virtual Academy	339	14	4.8%
Jefferson Academy Elementary	733	83	13.3%
Jefferson Academy Secondary	424	18	5.2%
Jefferson County Open Elementary	223	38	21.7%
Jefferson County Open Secondary	317	8	3.9%

Jefferson Junior/Senior High School	612	1	0.7%
Lincoln Academy Charter	746	76	12.0%
Miller Special Education School	64	0	0.9%
Montessori Peaks Academy	362	91	30.5%
Mountain Phoenix Community School	616	76	14.8%
Rocky Mountain Academy of Evergreen	349	76	26.6%
Rocky Mountain Deaf School	91	1	2.4%
Sobesky Academy	110	2	1.8%
Three Creeks K-8	1026	57	7.0%
Two Roads Charter School	628	54	10.1%
Woodrow Wilson Academy	785	62	9.4%